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Talon Aerospace 2192 Parkway Lake Drive Suite G, Hoover, Alabama 35244 Drawing Number AML-028-01 Rev 2

FAA APPROVED MODEL LIST (AML) - STC Number ST04352AT
FOR

INSTALLATION OF TALON AEROSPACE NAVIGATION LIGHT SYSTEM.
TAE0028-1G, TAE0028-1R, TAE0028-2G, TAE0028-2R, TAE(0028-3, TAE0028-4, TAE0028-5, TAE0028-6, TAE0028-7 K028-B3-NAB-001, & K028-B7-
NAB-001

ITEM

Installation Instructions

AFM
MDL Drawing Supplement
Cert basis / Number. / Revision and Number /
Make Model TCDS Amendment Drawing Date ICA MFG P/N Date
Number

AML
Amended
Date

Airbus A318 Series A28NM 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 1 A2-028-01 TAE0028-2G N/A
A318-111 Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 9/29/16 9/30/2016 &
A318-112 25-123 / A2-005 or later Rev 0 TAE0028-2R
A318-121 Revision Or later
A318-122 revision

A319 Series
A319-111
A319-112
A319-113
A319-114
A319-115
A319-131
A319-132
A319-133

A320 Series
A320-111
A320-211
A320-212
A320-214
A320-231
A320-232
A320-233

A320-271n

A321 Series
A321-111
A321-112
A321-131
A321-211
A321-212
A321-213
A321-231

A321-232

NA
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ITEM

Make

Model

TCDS

Installation Instructions

MDL
Number. /
Drawing
Number

Cert basis /
Amendment

Drawing
Revision and
Date

AFM
Supplement
Number /

ICA MFG P/N Date

AML
Amended
Date

Airbus

A330-200 Series
A330-201
A330-202
A330-203
A330-223
A330-243
A330-200

Freighter Series
A330-223F
A330-243F

A330-300 Series
A330-301
A330-302
A330-303
A330-321
A330-322
A330-323
A330-341
A330-342
A330-343

A46NM

MDL-028-01
Rev 5
/ A3-005

14 CFR Part 25,
Amend. 25-1 through
25-123

Rev 1
9/28/16
or later

Revision

A3-028-01 TAE0028-1G N/A
8/30/2018 &
Rev 1 or TAE0028-1R
later
Revision

NA

Airbus

A340-200 Series
A340-211
A340-212
A340-213

A340-300 Series
A340-311
A340-312
A340-313

A340-500 Series
A340-541

A340-600 series
A340-642

A43NM

14 CFR Part 25,
Amend. 25-1 through
25-123

MDL-028-01
Rev 5
/ A3-005

Rev 1
9/28/16
or later

Revision

A3-028-01 TAE0028-1G N/A
8/30/2018 &
Rev 1 or TAE0028-1R
later
Revision

N/A
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Installation Instructions
AFM
MDL Drawing Supplement AML
Cert basis / Number. / Revision and Number / Amended
ITEM Make Model TCDS Amendment Drawing Date ICA MFG P/N Date Date
Number
4 Boeing 737-600 Series A16WE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 1 B3-028-02 TAE0028-3 N/A N/A
737-700 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3/19/2020 or 9/16/2019 &
737-800 Series 25-123 /B3-006 later Revision Rev 0 or TAE0028-4
737-700C Series later
737-900 Series Revision
737-900ER
Series
5 Boeing 777-200 Series T00001SE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 1 B3-028-02 TAE0028-3 N/A N/A
777-300 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3/19/2020 or 9/16/2019 &
777-300ER 25-123 /B3-006 later Revision Rev 0 or TAE0028-4
Series later
777-200LR Revision
Series
777F Series
6 Boeing 737-600 Series A16WE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 0 B3-028-01 K028-B3-NAB- N/A N/A
737-700 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 7/15/2019 9/16/2019 001
737-800 Series 25-123 /B3-005 or later Rev 0 or
737-700C Series Revision later
737-900 Series Revision
737-900ER
Series
7 Boeing 777-200 Series T00001SE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 0 B3-028-01 K028-B3-NAB- N/A N/A
777-300 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 7/15/2019 9/16/2019 001
777-300ER 25-123 /B3-005 or later Rev 0 or
Series Revision later
777-200LR Revision
Series
777F Series
8 Boeing 737-600 Series A16WE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 1 B3-028-01 K028-B3-NAB- N/A N/A
737-700 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3/19/2020 or 9/16/2019 001
737-800 Series 25-123 /B7-005 later Revision Rev 0 or
737-700C Series later
737-900 Series Revision
737-900ER
Series
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Drawing Number AML-028-01 Rev 2

Installation Instructions
AFM
MDL Drawing Supplement AML
Cert basis / Number. / Revision and Number / Amended
ITEM Make Model TCDS Amendment Drawing Date ICA MFG P/N Date Date
Number
9 Boeing 777-200 Series TO00001SE 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 Rev 1 B3-028-01 K028-B3-NAB- N/A N/A
777-300 Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3/19/2020 or 9/16/2019 001
777-300ER 25-123 /B7-005 later Revision Rev 0 or &
Series later K028-B7-NAB-
777-200LR Revision 001
Series
777F Series
10 Gulfstream G-1V Series AI2EA 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 | Rev 0 DTD G4-028-01 TAE0028-5 N/A N/A
GV Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3-23-2020 or 5-6-2020 &
GV-SP Series 25-123 / G4-003 later Revision Rev 0 or TAE0028-6
GIV-X Series Later
Revision
11 Gulfstream G-IV Series AI2EA 14 CFR Part 25, MDL-028-01 | Rev 0 DTD G4-028-01 TAE0028-7 N/A N/A
GV Series Amend. 25-1 through Rev 5 3-23-2020 or 5-6-2020
GV-SP Series 25-123 / G4-007 later Revision Rev 0 or
GIV-X Series Later
Revision
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AML Revision Log
Revision | Pages updates Description Approval Date
IR 1-4 Initial Release 1/24/2017
1 2-5 Updated format, corrected item numbering “3” was missing, updated ICA for items 1, 2 & 3, added eligibility 11/9/2020
for Boeing B737 & B777.
2 1-4 Added new eligibility for Gulfstream G-IV, GV, GV-SP, and GIV-X (Items 10 & 11), and updated MDL Rev Level to | 12/1/2020

Rev 5 for all Items

Issue Date:




